Edition : 25th
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Venue : Post Office Club, Reading

Last Years Winners : (1999) Division 1 : Surrey; Division 2 : Sussex

Division 1 Winners
Division 1 Runners-up
Division 2 Winners
Division 2 Runners-up
Division 1 High Break
Division 2 High Break
Unbeaten Players
Top Averages

Surrey

Kent A

Oxon A

Oxon B

Jan Taylor (Kent A)
Pauline Withey (Oxon A]

5,570
7,660

LADIES COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIPS 2000

Division 1: None; Div.2: Pauline Withey (Oxon A), Jane Wood (Oxon A), Sue Leach (Oxon A), Sandra Tebby (Oxon B) [4 wins]

Division 1: Denise Wills (Surrey [5,662 ave]; Division 2: Pauline Withey (Oxon A) [5,750 ave]

Division 1
Pos |County P W L Score | Player Ave Pts
1|Surrey 6 4 2| 117,460 3,915 19
2 |Kent A 6 4 2 91,240 3.041 15
2| sussex A b = = 102,910 3,430 15
4 |Berks B 1 5 78,810 2,627 11
Surrey 4 Sussex A 1
Gail Woods Surrey 4,100 Jan Bithell Sussex A 1,990
Denise Wills Surrey 6,520 Bella Stoner Sussex A 1,020
Alison Norman Surrey 3,720 Jean Over Sussex A 3,640
Sally Mortimer Surrey 2,550 Kim Beeching Sussex A 3,970
Josie Hogan Surrey 3,490 Alison Shilling Sussex A 1,810
Berks 2 Kent A 3
Jane Carless Berks 3,100 Ann Keen Kent A 2,200
Myra Hawkins Berks 3,600 Diana Welburn Kent A 3,650
Jill Josey Berks 2,760 Jackie Peckham Kent A 5,580
Sue Redmond Berks 1,420 Jan Taylor Kent A 6,140
Janet Burns Berks 4,160 Janie Macoy Kent A 1,090
Surrey 4 Kent A 1
Gail Woods Surrey 6,030 Ann Keen Kent A 4,770
Denise Wills Surrey 4,600 Diana Welburn Kent A 830
Alison Norman Surrey 5,650 Jackie Peckham Kent A 720
Sally Mortimer Surrey 2,520 Jan Taylor Kent A 4,270
Josie Hogan Surrey 6,290 Janie Macoy Kent A 2,790
Sussex A 3 Berks 2
Jan Bithell Sussex A 3,350 Jane Carless Berks 4,660
Bella Stoner Sussex A 4,780 Myra Hawkins Berks 2,460
Jean Over Sussex A 7,660 Jill Josey Berks 1,480
Kim Beeching Sussex A 2,300 Sue Redmond Berks 2,960
Alison Shilling Sussex A 3,420 Janet Burns Berks 2,090
Kent A 3 Sussex A 2
Ann Keen Kent A 3,380 Jan Bithell Sussex A 1,710
Diana Welburn Kent A 1,930 Bella Stoner Sussex A 1,270
Jackie Peckham Kent A 2,030 Jean Over Sussex A 2,750
Jan Taylor Kent A 0 Kim Beeching Sussex A 2,410
Janie Macoy Kent A 5,260 Alison Shilling Sussex A 1,930
Berks 1 Surrey 4
Jane Carless Berks 1,760 Gail Woods Surrey 3,580
Sue Redmond Berks 1,550 Sally Mortimer Surrey 2,310
Jill Josey Berks 4,040 Alison Norman Surrey 3,100
Myra Hawkins Berks 300 Denise Wills Surrey 8,400
Janet Burns Berks 2,440 Josie Hogan Surrey 3,570
Sussex A 4 Surrey 1
Jan Bithell Sussex A 2,560 Gail Woods Surrey 2,850
Kim Beeching Sussex A 8,010 Sally Mortimer Surrey 1,170
Bella Stoner Sussex A 8,150 Denise Wills Surrey 3,890
Jean Over Sussex A 6,230 Alison Norman Surrey 1,480
Alison Shilling Sussex A 6,970 Josie Hogan Surrey 280
Kent A 2 Berks 3
Ann Keen Kent A 1,880 Jane Carless Berks 2,710
Diana Welburn Kent A 2,150 Myra Hawkins Berks 4,710
Jan Taylor Kent A 4,600 Sue Redmond Berks 3,970
Janie Macoy Kent A 2,590 Janet Burns Berks 3,330
Jackie Peckham Kent A 2,290 Jill Josey Berks 1,360
Sussex A 2 Kent A 3
Jan Bithell Sussex A 3,240 Ann Keen Kent A 1,620
Bella Stoner Sussex A 1,800 Diana Welburn Kent A 5,500
Jean Over Sussex A 3,650 Jackie Peckham Kent A 2,360
Kim Beeching Sussex A 2,780 Jan Taylor Kent A 4,560
Alison Shilling Sussex A 2,090 Janie Macoy Kent A 2,800
Surrey 4 Berks 1
Gail Woods Surrey 5,810 Jane Carless Berks 1,160
Sally Mortimer Surrey 2,650 Sue Redmond Berks 4,030
Alison Norman Surrey 4,260 Jill Josey Berks 2,050
Denise Wills Surrey 6,330 Myra Hawkins Berks 310
Josie Hogan Surrey 3,430 Janet Burns Berks 0
Kent A 3 Surrey 2
Ann Keen Kent A 4,170 Gail Woods Surrey 3,960
Diana Welburn Kent A 5,200 Denise Wills Surrey 4,230
Jackie Peckham Kent A 3,040 Alison Norman Surrey 5,480
Jan Taylor Kent A 3,040 Sally Mortimer Surrey 1,750
Janie Macoy Kent A 800 Josie Hogan Surrey 3,460
Berks 2 Sussex A 3
Jane Carless Berks 2,090 Jan Bithell Sussex A 2,830
Myra Hawkins Berks 6,360 Bella Stoner Sussex A 1,890
Jill Josey Berks 1,200 Jean Over Sussex A 3,100
Sue Redmond Berks 1,880 Kim Beeching Sussex A 3,620
Janet Burns Berks 4,870 Alison Shilling Sussex A 1,980
Division 2
Pos |County P W L Score | Player Ave Pis
1|0xon A 4 4 0 68,250 3,418 15
2|Oxon B q 3 1 39,340 1,967 11
3| Hants 4 2 2.0 39 720 1986 9
d|kent B - 1 3.0 37,790 1,890 8
S5|S5ussex B 4 O 4 37,850 1,893 7
Hants 2 Oxon B 3
Di Thorpe Hants 0 Linda Sheard Oxon B 1,450
Bez Rowley Hants 2,350 Sandra Tebby Oxon B 2,370
Marion Sewell Hants 100 Enid Wain Oxon B 2,100
Fran Unwin Hants 1,940 Lisa Rose Oxon B 1,800
Lorraine Hill Hants 2,320 Ruth Collett Oxon B 1,510
Oxon A 3 Kent B 2
Jane Wood Oxon A 3,830 Angela Buckler Kent B 930
Jenny Abbott Oxon A 2,170 Karen Keen Kent B 3,090
Sue Leach Oxon A 2,440 Jean Baker Kent B 2,230
Jenny Parsons Oxon A 970 Ann Green Kent B 2,850
Pauline Withey Oxon A 3,590 Marina Morrison Kent B 1,410
Oxon B 1 Oxon A 4
Linda Sheard Oxon B 1,140 Jane Wood Oxon A 4,520
Lisa Rose Oxon B 1,590 Jenny Parsons Oxon A 1,820
Enid Wain Oxon B 1,520 Sue Leach Oxon A 3,830
Sandra Tebby Oxon B 2,540 Jenny Abbott Oxon A 730
Ruth Collett Oxon B 2,880 Pauline Withey Oxon A 8,510
Kent B 3 Sussex B 2
Angela Buckler Kent B 1,850 Sami Baden Sussex B 570
Ann Green Kent B 1,950 Gina Sherratt Sussex B 4,270
Jean Baker Kent B 2,180 Sheena Wood Sussex B 1,610
Karen Keen Kent B 2,320 Vanessa Hughes Sussex B 1,370
Marina Morrison Kent B 1,830 Michelle Baden Sussex B 5,490
Oxon B 4 Kent B 1
Ruth Collett Oxon B 1,070 Marina Morrison Kent B 3,240
Linda Sheard Oxon B 1,700 Angela Buckler Kent B 960
Enid Wain Oxon B 3,360 Jean Baker Kent B 550
Sandra Tebby Oxon B 2,140 Karen Keen Kent B 1,490
Lisa Rose Oxon B 2,820 Ann Green Kent B 1,940
Hants 3 Sussex B 2
Marion Sewell Hants 1,940 Sheena Wood Sussex B 1,910
Lorraine Hill Hants 1,900 Michelle Baden Sussex B 1,980
Bez Rowley Hants 4,520 Vanessa Hughes Sussex B 850
Fran Unwin Hants 2,830 Gina Sherratt Sussex B 3,070
Di Thorpe Hants 2,130 Sami Baden Sussex B 0
Oxon A 4 Hants 1
Pauline Withey Oxon A 3,820 Lorraine Hill Hants 1,370
Jenny Parsons Oxon A 1,420 Fran Unwin Hants 2,680
Sue Leach Oxon A 1,800 Marion Sewell Hants 1,520
Jenny Abbott Oxon A 3,270 Bez Rowley Hants 1,020
Jane Wood Oxon A 3,400 Di Thorpe Hants 3,390
Sussex B 2 Oxon B 3
Michelle Baden Sussex B 2,150 Ruth Collett Oxon B 1,370
Gina Sherratt Sussex B 1,260 Lisa Rose Oxon B 3,320
Sheena Wood Sussex B 4,740 Enid Wain Oxon B 1,430
Vanessa Hughes Sussex B 980 Sandra Tebby Oxon B 1,830
Sami Baden Sussex B 500 Linda Sheard Oxon B 1,400
Sussex B 1 Oxon A 4
Sami Baden Sussex B 0 Jane Wood Oxon A 2,400
Gina Sherratt Sussex B 4,300 Jenny Parsons Oxon A 2,570
Sheena Wood Sussex B 1,160 Sue Leach Oxon A 5,140
Vanessa Hughes Sussex B 320 Jenny Abbott Oxon A 5,040
Michelle Baden Sussex B 1,320 Pauline Withey Oxon A 7,080
Kent B 2 Hants 3
Angela Buckler Kent B 940 Di Thorpe Hants 2,110
Ann Green Kent B 1,200 Fran Unwin Hants 1,850
Jean Baker Kent B 1,390 Marion Sewell Hants 2,970
Karen Keen Kent B 4,060 Bez Rowley Hants 1,530
Marina Morrison Kent B 1,380 Lorraine Hill Hants 1,250

RANKING POINTS
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Pos
1
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Player
Jean Over

Gail Woods
Jan Taylor
Josie Hogan
Denise Wills
Alison Norman
Kim Beeching
Diana Welburn
Janet Burns
Jane Carless
Bella Stoner
Alison Shilling
Ann Keen

Myra Hawkins
Jackie Peckham
Sue Redmond
Jan Bithell
Janie Macoy
Sally Mortimer
Jill Josey

High Breaks
Ladies

Player

Jan Taylor
Denise Wills
Denise Wills
Kim Beeching
Jean Over

Division 2

Pos
1
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Player

Pauline Withey
Jane Wood

Sue Leach
Sandra Tebby
Gina Sherratt
Karen Keen
Michelle Baden
Fran Unwin
Linda Sheard
Jenny Abbott
Lisa Rose

Enid Wain

Marina Morrison

Di Thorpe
Marion Sewell
Bez Rowley
Sheena Wood
Ann Green
Lorraine Hill
Jenny Parsons
Jean Baker
Angela Buckler
Ruth Collett
Vanessa Hughes
Sami Baden

High Breaks
Ladies
Player

Pauline Withey

Pauline Withey

County
Sussex A

Surrey
Kent A
Surrey
Surrey
Surrey
Sussex A
Kent A
Berks
Berks
Sussex A
Sussex A
Kent A
Berks
Kent A
Berks
Sussex A
Kent A
Surrey
Berks

County
Kent A
Surrey
Surrey
Sussex A
Sussex A

County
Oxon A
Oxon A
Oxon A
Oxon B
Sussex B
Kent B
Sussex B
Hants
Oxon B
Oxon A
Oxon B
Oxon B
Kent B
Hants
Hants
Hants
Sussex B
Kent B
Hants
Oxon A
Kent B
Kent B
Oxon B
Sussex B
Sussex B

County
Oxon A
Oxon A

RP
17.2
16.2
13.1
11.1
16.4
13.2
12.2
6.2
0.0
0.2
3.2
2.1
1.0
0.1
0.1
0.0
0.0
0.1
0.0
2.1

Round
Div1
Div1
Div 1
Div1
Div 1

RP
17.3
10.0
8.1
4.0
5.0
2.0
2.1
2.0
0.0
0.1
0.0
0.1
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.2
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Round
Div 2
Div 2
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Break
5,570
5,450
5,390
4,990
4,200
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Break
7,660
4,300
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Table
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Brks
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Brks
2
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Score
27,030
26,330
22,610
20,520
33,970
23,690
23,090
19,260
16,890
15,480
18,910
18,200
18,020
17,740
16,020
15,810
15,680
15,330
12,950
12,890

Score
23,000
14,150
13,210

8,880
12,900
10,960
10,940

9,300

5,690
11,210

9,530

8,410

7,860

7,630

6,530
9,420
9,420

7,940

6,840

6,780

6,350
4,680

6,830

3,520

1,070

Ave
4,505
4,388
3,768
3,420
5,662
3,948
3,848
3,210
2,815
2,580
3,152
3,033
3,003
2,957
2,670
2,635
2,613
2,555
2,158
2,148

Ave
5,750
3,538
3,303
2,220
3,225
2,740
2,735
2,325
1,423
2,803
2,383
2,103
1,965
1,908
1,633
2,355
2,355
1,985
1,710
1,695
1,588
1,170
1,708

880

268




